FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

8-83,187

**FFT** 

Submission Type $4-10-03$ New	Conveyance Type  Assignment  S	ecurity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License C	hange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. O	Government U.S. Government Agencies) al File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) WESTINGHOUSE SAVANNAH RIV	VER COMPANY	12/13/2000
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		Execution Date  Month Day
Receiving Party	Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		If document to be recor is an assignment and it receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document froi Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. State/Country	20585-0162 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddroee	st Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMD 0664	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephor	ne Number	202-586-2810
Name	Betty A. Winchester			
Address (line 1)	MS 6F-067 (FORSTL), GC-62			
Address (line 2)	United States Department of Energy			
Address (line 3)	1000 Independence Avenue, S. W.			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 20585-0162			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached convey	ance documer	# <u>1</u>
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for	the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent I	Number(s)
		5960368		
If this document i was	s being filed together with a new Paten	t Application, enter the date the	patent applicatior	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		p	
-	er PCT application number	PCT PC	T	PCT
only	r if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PC	T	PCT
Number of F	Properties	number of properties invol	ved #	1
		- Proportion invol		
Fee Amount	i de Amount i	for Properties Listed (37 C		40.00
	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Accou	unt 🗸	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addit D	tional fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number:	account.) #	01-2752
	A	uthorization to charge addition	onal fees: Y	es 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and belied copy is a true copy of the orted herein.			
В	Betty A. Winchester	Allrih	(l)e	APR 1 0 2003
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0283** 

08/861,483

5,960,368

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, WSRC is the owner/assignee of the U.S. Patent No. 5,960,368 entitled "Hazardous Waste Remediation and Stabilization" issued on July 6, 1998.

WHEREAS, the Department of Energy desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes the terms of Contract No. DE-AC09-96SR18500, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledge, WSRC assigns and transfers to the Department of Energy the exclusive right, title, and interest in the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified patent; and any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

Westinghouse Savannah River Company, LLC

Murray B. Hafter
Murray B. Baxter

Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: December 13, 2000

State of South Carolina )
County of Aiken )

On this twelfth day of December, 2000, before me a Notary Public, came the above-identified person, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

Cidua B. Smith Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0284